Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ivex Packaging Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 2, 1995 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s) and other ☐ Other ☐ Assignment ☐ Other ☐ O	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Dolaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application humber(s) or registration indinser(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,022,849
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  IVEX (docket # 370098-00008)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>David P. Maivald</u> Internal Address: <u>Eckert Scamans Cherin &amp; Mellott, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>Alcoa Technical Center.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
100 Technical Drive  City: Alcoa Center  State: PA Zip: 15069	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 10/05
Phone Number: 724-337-3951  Fax Number: 724-337-5959  Email Address: david.maivald@alcoa.com	b, Deposit Account Number
9, Signature: DAVIII Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460



LWOR 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "IPC, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1992, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW PACKAGING CORPORATION" TO "IVEX PACKAGING CORPORATION", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1992, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 1993, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVEX
PACKAGING CORPORATION" TO "IPC, INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4082315

DATE: 08-10-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0484

2309645 8100H

050659057



PAGE 2

## The First State

DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4082315

DATE: 08-10-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0485

2309645 8100H

050659057

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:25 PM 08/02/1095 950174892 - Z309645

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

IVAX Packaging Corporation (the "Corporation"), a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY

FIRST: The Sole Stockholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation each duly adopted a resolution as of August 2. 1995, setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation substantially to the effect that:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 so that, as amended, such Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is: IPC, Inc."

SECOND: Said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provision of Section 242 of the LGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its vice President and Secretary as of this 2 day of August, 1995.

IVEX PACKAGING CORPORATION

Title: Vice President

ATTEST:

G. Douglas Patterson

Secretary

DP1055

(8)

TOTAL P.OA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 08/26/2005**